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TH
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SELF DEFENCE TRAINING TO WOMEN


†853.  SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:

DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide self defence training to women and other means for the defence in view of rise in the cases of crime against women;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the salient features of the said training;


(c) the steps taken to open more women police stations in the country;

and


(d) the details of advisories issued to States and police departments in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (b): Proposal has been recommended in principle by the Empowered Committee of the Nirbhaya Fund under Ministry of Women and Child Development subject to the condition that it would be considered in consultation with the Department of School Education, MHRD, if self defence training can be incorporated in the curriculum of girl’s school for classes between 4
th

 to 9
th

. The scheme envisages

extending funding support to States/UTs for launching programmes on self-defence training to women which includes basic and advanced training of persons from Government Schools, Colleges, Girls Students staying in Hostels, Hostels recognized by Social Welfare Department, Women belonging to BPL, Slum Dwellers, Students of Orphanage etc.


(c) to (d) : ‘Police’ and ‘Public Order’ being State subjects, action with respect to maintenance of law and order lies primarily in the domain of the State Governments. Ministry of Home Affairs has issued advisories dated 04.09.2009, 22.04.2013 and 12.05.2015 to the State/UTs for taking

steps to open all women police stations as per need, 24x7 women help desks in Police Stations and increase in the percentage of women in police force to 33%. These advisories are available on website of MHA at

www.mha.nic.in.
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